Compliance & Inspection Certifications Relating to Utility Application Approvals

Issue ID: 12728

Δnr	alic	atio	n fo	r.
7	JIIC	atio	11 10	JI .

Water (w/OSSF)/Electricity

Legal Description:

an unplatted 1.1519 acre tract, more or less, known as Tract 26, Los Corralitos

Subdivision as further described in Volume 5263, Pages 556-559, Webb County Deed

Records.

		\
Reviewer Certifications	(1)	
Conveyances are compliant (prior, existing & subsections)	quent). By: <u>V. Villarreal</u> Initial:	I,
	By: <u>L. Torres</u> Initial:	7.
ROW Acquired or Not Required as a condition of	f approval By: <u>V. Villlarreal</u> Initial:	7
OSSF Licensed (No. WC1208): New PEST No	ot Applicable By: E. Cantu Initial:	^
OSSF Decommissioning certified by?	By: Initial:	1
Compliance w/Floodplain Regulations: Permit Issue		ח
All required affidavit(s) re grant service are executed		
All required affidavit(s) re §232.029, LGC are execut		5
Garbage Collection Contract	By: <u>V. Villarreal</u> Initial:	7
Inspector Certifications		
All Inspections and re-inspections have been perform	med. The attached map is an accurate depict	tion o
the existing conditions observed in the field.	i sa surange me Line.	
Residential Structures = 1 Non-residential Structure	s = 0 By: R. Martinez Initial: 1	M
All mandated in-door plumbing observed & complia	nt	
Total mandated structures: 1	By: E. Garza Initial: 🕺	
OSSF Decommissioning verified or Unable to ver		a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
Improvements compliant with issued Floodplain Dev		
	es and the second secon	
Staff Recommendation/Determination		A
Approve pursuant to: Sec. 232.029(c)(2), LGC	By: <u>J. Calderon</u> Initial:	
Attested:		
By my signature below, I hereby attest to the authenticit	v of the above certifications as shown hereor	n
		1.
- All	P/ M #350/8	
Jorge Calderon, CFM, Asst. Planning Director	Elva Diana Cantu, Designated Representa	tive
	O Samuel and a second	
Ard Val.	Adul Mart	
Victoria Villarreal, Senior Planner	Robert Martinez, GIS Technician I	
	MA	
G / A)	All that man	
Ernesto Garza, GIS Technician I	Lilly/Torres, Administrative Assistant	<u> </u>
5	The state of the s	

The State of Texas, county of WEBB

320532

Know All Men by These Presents:

That we, INDALECIO BECERRA and wife YOLANDA A. BECERRA

of the County of Webb

State of Texas

for and in consideration

of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00)

DOLLARS

to us in hand paid by grantees

as follows:

have Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do Grant, Sell and Convey unto the said JOHNNY LEE CARTER and MARIA SOLORIO

of the County of State of Chicago, Illinois all that certain described real property in Webb County, Texas to wit:

THE SURFACE ONLY in and to a tract of land more particularly described in Exhibit A attached here-to and made a part hereof by this reference.

PRISO_ 6-13-84

PENRY PLORES OF 3:10PM
COUNTY CLEER, WESS COUNTY, TRANS

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the said grantees, their

heirs and assigns forever and we do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, to Warrant and Forever Defend, all and singular the said premises unto the said grantees, their

heirs and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, or any part thereof.

WITNESS our hand B at Laredo, Texas this 12th day of June 1084

Witnesses at Request of Grantor:

James Alow

Andaleir Breun

c. 1064 no. 239

THE STATE OF TEXAS.	SINCL	Z ACKNOWLEI	CHENT			
COUNTY OF Webb	{			w.c	15.	_
BEFORE ME, the undersigne	d authority, on	this day persons		! vol 1()64 mce 34	0
Indatació pederra and	Yolanda	A. Becer	ra			
known to me to be the person 8	whose same 9	W 922 30		e factorio	mt, and acknowl	
that the y executed the same GIVEN UNDER MY HAND	ne for the purp UND SEAL OF	oses and consider OFFICE, this th		pressed. of Jun	9 <u>44</u> 95	
(L.S.)		1	8		76.	D. 19 84
My Commission Expires: 12-31-	84	Notary	Public in and for	Ma	ting	(L.S.)
				Mis brace	of Tenas	
THE STATE OF TEXAS,	SINGLE	ACKNOWLED	CMENT			
COUNTY OF	Í					
BEFORE ME, the undersigned	authority, on	this day personal	y appeared			
known to me to be the person	rhose name	mhant	_ 100 2			
that he executed the sam GIVEN UNDER MY HAND A	- 4 4	sees and consider	o the foregoing tion therein ex	instrumer Presed.	it, and acknowle	dged to me
(L.s.)	AN BRAT OF I	OFFICE, this the	day o		A.I). 19
2 1/2		208 0				
My Commission Expires:	-	Notary P	ublic in and for	the State	of Texas	
	SINCLE	ACKNOWLEDG				
THE STATE OF TEXAS,	1	werennin 172ThC	MENT			,
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a	uthority, on el	da dan u 11	What was the			
14	,, ,,	AN BRINDSHIT	appeared			****
known to me to be the person whithat he executed the man	1000 Bane	subscribed to	the foresoins i		and acknowled	
that he executed the same GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AN	for the purpos D SEAL OF O	ee and consideral	Ann triatest and STATES	wated.		
(L.8.)			day of		A.D.	. 19
My Commission Expires:						
		Notary Pu	blie in and for t	he State o	Texas	
THE CTAME OF THE						
THE STATE OF TEXAS,	{					
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the) foregoing instri	ment of writing	with the amile.		Married Sur	
	day of				ibentication, was	filed for
and was duly recorded by me on the	20000 0 440 0 400	2	, A. D.	19 a	t o'clock	M.,
45.4	day of				A. D. 19	
WITNESS MY HAND and the Section day and year last above written.	, of the Record	s of said County.				
he day and year last above written.		A COURT OF SERIE C	ounty, at my of	fice in		XII
(L. S.)		County Cle	rk			
		No.			Count	y, Teras
9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9						Deputy.
	1	+	1 1	Ja	P 1	1
	A.D. 19.	County Clerk Deputy	County Records	County Clerk	Deputy immediately with	
[젊			4 1 8	T T	d state	
	8		Comments of the Comments of th	3	l ma	Defi
≒ 3	j j	DE			100	II.
racour To	5	RECORDED			111 - 11	7
		in i			Res o	Ì
Marranty Appd	day of				2 2	The Odec Company, Publishers, Balla
	9 9				S In	5
•		"	8		Recording Fee \$ This instrument should be the County Clerk for Record	-
	- mi - 2				W 11 15 0 12	SHE
n 1 1 1 1 1	늘 4		In Book	By	8 E	

1.3519 Acre Tract Tract No. 26 "Los Corralitos" Acres

A tract of land containing 1.1519 acres, more or less, out of a 30.224 acre tract in Porcion 14, Jose Guajardo original grantee, Abstract 56, Webb County, Texas. Said 30.224 acre tract was conveyed by Mirta Gonzalez, trustee, to Rodolfo Salinas, Jr. by deed dated August 3, 1978 recorded in Volume 566, Page 12 of the Deed Records of Webb County, Texas. This 1.1519 acre tract being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

COMMENCING, for a tie, at a fence corner post, the occupied north west corner of said 30.224 acre tract;

THENCE N. 68°00°00° E. 290.72 feet along a fence on the occupied north westerly line of the 30.224 acre tract to a 1/2 inch iron rod, the north west corner of this 1.1519 acre tract and the place of beginning of this survey;

THENCE N. 68°00'00" E. 94.60 feet along a fence on the occupied north westerly line of the 30.224 acre tract to a 1/2 inch iron rod, the north east corner hereof;

THENCE S. 22°00'00" E. 530.46 feet along the north easterly line of this tract to a 1/2 inch iron rod, the south east corner hereof;

THENCE S. 67°59'26" W. 94.60 feet along a fence on the north westerly right-of-way line of "El Pico Ranch" Road to a 1/2 inch iron rod, the south west corner hereof;

THENCE N. 22°00'00" W. 530.37 feet along the south westerly line of this tract to a 1/2 inch iron rod, the place of beginning.

EXHIBIT A

vo. 1064 rice 341

OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT

REGARDING PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITATIONS AND THE PROVISION OF WATER AND ELECTRICAL UTILITIES PURSUANT TO SECTION 232.029(C)(2) TEXAS LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF WEBB §

AFFIDAVIT OF Sergio A. Suarez (ID #12728)

SUBJECT PROPERTY: an unplatted 1.1519 acre tract, more or less, known as Tract 26, Los Corralitos Subdivision as further described in Volume 5263, Pages 556-559, Webb County Deed Records.

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared <u>Sergio A. Suarez</u> and under oath deposed and said as follows:

"My name is <u>Sergio A. Suarez</u>, I am of sound mind, over the age of twenty-one years, and legally competent to make this affidavit. I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein and state that such facts are true and correct. I own the above-referenced subject property containing <u>a mobile home</u>, as further depicted on the attached sketch as Exhibit A.

In conjunction with a request for electrical service under the provisions of Section 232.029(c)(2) of the Texas Local Government Code I hereby certify of the following:

- The above-referenced subdivided land is a "lot of record" as defined by Section 232.021(6-a), TLGC
 as evidenced by the attached property conveyance instrument recorded on 06/13/1984 in Volume
 1064, Pages 339-341, of the Webb County Deed Records and that said land has not been further
 subdivided.
- Pursuant to the provisions of Section 232.029(d)(1), TLGC, I am not the property's subdivider nor
 the agent of the subdivider.
- The property subject to this request is served by an On-Site Sewage Facility (OSSF) under <u>License #</u> <u>WC1208</u> and no other sewer discharge exists on the property.
- I understand that I must secure a development permit to construct or place any other structure on the property and may be required to accommodate additional discharges.
- 5. I further understand that I may not subdivide through sale or lease any portion of this property until I secure a plat or replat of the property approved by the local government with jurisdiction over the property (currently the Webb County Commissioners Court)."

"I am making this affidavit at my own free will and without duress. I understand that these conditions are necessary for securing water utilities to my property and structures under the stipulations contained herein."

"I understand that I am making this statement and submitting this affidavit as a government record and that it is being relied upon by government agencies for the purpose of confirming that the law allows for the use and connection of the property as I have described above. I understand that making false statements in this affidavit is a crime."

Sergio A. Suare

SWORN TO, AFFIRMED, AND SUBSCRIBED TO before me by Sergie A. Suarez on the 2nd day of

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

on Elene

ROSA ELENA SERNA
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 02-02-2025
Notary ID 12679076-6

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WEBB
THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS INSTRUMENT WAS
FILED ON THE DATE AND AT THE TIME STAMPED
HEREON BY ME AND WAS DULY RECORDED BY THE
VOLUME AND PAGE OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC
RECORDS OF WEBB COUNTY TEXAS AS STAMPED
HEREON BY ME



DOC #1498598, OPR 5455 / 0819 - 0819
Doc Type: AFFIDAVIT
Record Date: 05/02/2023 10:00:55 AM
Fees; \$26.00, Recorded By: APM
Margie Ramirez ibarra, webb County Cierk





PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS

• 1110 Washington St., Suite 302 • Laredo, TX 78040 • Phone: (956) 523-4100 • Fax: (956) 523-5008 •

License No.: WC-1208

PRIVATE SEWAGE FACILITY LICENSE AND REGISTRATION

Legal Description:	Los Corralitos, Tract 26 - unplatted 1.15 Acres
	322 El Pico Rd
	ID# 12600
application for this li Sewage Facilities Tit Subject to the follow Q (waste wate	acility installed in accordance with plans and specifications submitted in the cense shall be operated in compliance with the Regulations for On-Site le 30 TAC Chapter 285, for Webb County, Texas. Ing conditions for operation of private sewage facility: In the cense shall be operated in compliance with the Regulations for On-Site le 30 TAC Chapter 285, for Webb County, Texas. Ing conditions for operation of private sewage facility: In the cense shall be operated in compliance with the Regulations for On-Site le 30 TAC Chapter 285, for Webb County, Texas. Ing conditions for operation of private sewage facility: In the cense shall be operated in compliance with the Regulations submitted in the cense shall be operated in compliance with the Regulations for On-Site le 30 TAC Chapter 285, for Webb County, Texas.
S.E. Rafael Cisne	ros OS0010710, RS# 2475; Installer: Victor Alfonso Ontiveros OS00037612 (Type Ib)
-	ros OS0010710, RS# 2475; Installer: Victor Alfonso Ontiveros OS00037612 (Type Ib) F of Leaching Chambers; IM-1060 Infiltrator 1,000 gal two compartment tank
Drain field: 100 LI	
Drain field: 100 LI Connected structu	of Leaching Chambers; IM-1060 Infiltrator 1,000 gal two compartment tank ure: 3 Bedroom House (888 sf)
Drain field: 100 LI Connected structure Licensee Sergio Alejand	of Leaching Chambers; IM-1060 Infiltrator 1,000 gal two compartment tank ure: 3 Bedroom House (888 sf)